
CENTURY FIRE HYDRANT PARTS
with E/M (Easy Maintenance) Operating System

Catalog 
Number Part Number Quantity 

Per Description

1 **** 1 Operating nut (open left or right)
2-1 2000001615 1 Bonnet & housing cover O-ring
2-2 194572 2 Stem seal O-ring
3 234427 1 Lubricating screw
4-1 364378 1 Thrust bearing
7-5 205 1 CV hydrant bonnet
9-1 132 1 Bearing housing cover
14 604 1 Bearing housing gasket
15-2 372586 1 Bearing housing
15-2a 372816 1 E/M bearing housing sleeve
15-2b 373130 2 Bearing housing O-ring
16-2 45314 6 Bearing housing cap screw (short)
16-3 45330 4 Bearing housing cap screw (long)

18-9
249556 1 Upper barrel - 2 hose
240383 1 Upper barrel - 2 hose and pumper

18-10-1 **** 1 C.V. lower barrel

18-10-2 281301P 1 CV ductile iron hydrant barrel 
flange

18-10-2T 306371 1 CV split traffic flange
18-10-3 204072 2 Flange side bolt ground line
18-10-3a 45934 2 Flange side nut ground line

18-10-3b 281832 2 304SS flange side nut, below 
ground

18-10-3c 281824 2 304SS flange side bolt, below 
ground

Catalog 
Number Part Number Quantity 

Per Description

20-1 **** 2 Hose nozzle
20-2 258784 2 Hose nozzle retaining ring
20-3 258792 2 Hose nozzle O-ring
21-1 **** 2 Hose nozzle cap
22 290272 2 Hose nozzle cap gasket
25-3 **** 1 Pumper nozzle
25-4 303364 1 Pumper nozzle retainer
25-5 195956 1 Pumper nozzle O-ring
26-1 **** 1 Pumper cap
27 **** 1 Pumper cap O-ring or gasket

30-5-1
265543 1 Upper rod - open left
265551 1 Upper rod - open right

30-6 **** 1 Lower rod

30-51T 282383 1 CV fire hydrant breakable rod 
coupling

30-51-1 218219D ** CV rod guide
30-51-1a 47155 ** Rod guide set screw
30-51-2T 305456 2 Coupling clevis pin
30-51-2a 195235 2 Coupling cotter pin
31 558 1 Drip lever
32 47414 3 Drip lever cotter pin
33-1 574 3 Drip lever washer
33-1a 247774 3 Drip washer retainer/hex nut
33-1b 345 3 Hydrant seat drain tube

Catalog 
Number Part Number Quantity 

Per Description

35 213 1 CV Ø4.5” hydrant seat
36 280 1 CV hydrant seat gasket 4.5”
37 388 1 CV Ø4.5” drain ring
38 000612 3 Barrel and base gasket
39-6 234451 8 304SS base flange bolt
39-6a 195048 8 304SS base flange nut
39-10 321826 8 Grade 2 ground flange bolt
39-10a 190939 8 Grade 2 ground flange nut
40-2 450 1 Valve ball top
41 515 1 CV hydrant valve

42-2 485 1 Valve ball bottom, Ø4-1/2 CV 
hydrant

43-1 294403 1 CV hydrant valve ball top plastic 
sleeve

43-2 41301 1 Valve sleeve O-ring
44 142955 1 304SS 3/4-10 hex nut
44-1 376821 1 316SS 3/4-10 hex lock nut
46 **** 1 Base (flanged, MJ, or slip on)
47-1 218243 2 Cover restraining knurl pin
48 2000001814 1 Stop pin, type E groove, 3/8x2

Copyright © 2018 Mueller Canada Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
The trademarks, logos and service marks displayed in this document herein are the property of Mueller Canada Ltd, its affiliates or other third parties. These products are intended for use in potable 
water applications. Please contact your Mueller Canada Sales or Customer Service Representative concerning any other application(s). Form MC032 - Rev 7/18

A

A

9-1

3 1

7-5

4-1

25-4

25-5

33-1

44-1

44

42-2

43-1

35

41

36

33-1B

43-2

40-2

48

30-51-1A

14

30-51-2T 30-51 T

15-2A

15-2

16-3

2-1

2-2

20-1

22

18-9

30-5-1

39-10

39-10A 30-51-1

18-10-2T

16-2

15-2B

15-2A

30-6

18-10-1

31

33-1A

39-6A

37

18-10-2

38

46

16-3

9-1

4-1

16-2

7-5

3

15-2A

14

25-4

25-5

30-51 T

18-9

30-51-1A

30-51-1

18-10-1

37

48

38

30-6

33-1A

31

35

33-1B

36

40-2

43-2
43-1

41

42-2

44

44-1

39-6

39-6A

39-10A

18-10-2T

39-10

21-1

20-2

22

20-3

20-1

2-1

47-1

1

15-2B

2-2

16-2

15-2

18-10-3

18-10-3C

38

32
33-1

18-10-2

38

30-51-2T

30-51-2A

30-5-1

18-10-3B

18-10-3A

32

26-1

25-3

27

CENTURY FIRE HYDRANT PARTS
WITH E/M (Easy Maintenance) Operating System

PART NUMBERS MARKED WITH (****) TO BE SPECIFIED BY CUSTOMER.

*30-51-1 QUANTITY VARIES WITH TRENCH DEPTH

CATALOG# Part Number QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 **** 1 OPERATING NUT

2-1 2000001615 2 BONNET AND HOUSING COVER O-RING

2-2 194572 2 STEM SEAL O-RING (#214)

3 234427 1 LUBRICATING SCREW

4-1 364378 1 THRUST BEARING

7-5 205 1 CV HYDRANT BONNET

9-1 132 1 BEARING HOUSING COVER

14 604 1 BEARING HOUSING GASKET 

15-2 372586 1 BEARING HOUSING

15-2A 372816 1 E/M BEARING HOUSING SLEEVE

15-2B 373130 2 BEARING HOUSING O-RING (#129)

16-2 45314 6 BEARING HOUSING CAP SCREW (SHORT)

16-3 45330 4 BEARING HOUSING SCREW CAP (LONG)

18-9 240383 1 UPPER BARREL 2 HOSE 1 PUMPER

249556 1 UPPER BARREL 2 HOSE

18-10-1 **** 1 C.V. LOWER BARREL 

18-10-2 281301P 1 CV DUCTILE IRON HYDRANT BARREL FLANGE

18-10-2T 306371 1 CV SPLIT TRAFFIC FLANGE

18-10-3 204072 2 FLANGE SIDE BOLT, GROUND LINE

18-10-3A 45934 2 FLANGE SIDE NUT, GROUND LINE

18-10-3B 281832 2 304SS FLANGE SIDE NUT, BELOW GROUND

CATALOG# Part Number QTY. DESCRIPTION

33-1A 247774 3 DRIP WASHER RETAINER/HEX NUT

33-1B 345 3 HYDRANT SEAT DRAIN TUBE

35 213 1 CV Ø4.5"  HYDRANT SEAT 

36 280 1 CV HYDRANT SEAT GASKET 4.5" 

37 388 1 CV Ø4.50" DRAIN RING

38 000612 3 BARREL AND BASE GASKET

39-6 234451-1 8 304SS BASE FLANGE BOLT

39-6A 195048 8 304SS BASE FLANGE NUT

39-10 321826 8 GRADE 2 GROUND FLANGE BOLT

39-10A 190939 8 GRADE 2 GROUND FLANGE NUT

40-2 450 1 VALVE BALL TOP

41 515 1 CV HYDRANT HYDRANT VALVE

42-2 485 1 VALVE BALL BOTTOM, Ø4½ CV HYDRANT

43-1 294403 1 CV HYDRANT VALVE BALL TOP PLASTIC SLEEVE 

43-2 41301 1 VALVE SLEEVE O-RING (#210)

44 142955 1 304SS 3/4-10 HEX NUT

44-1 376821 1 316SS 3/4-10 HEX LOCK NUT

46 **** 1 BASE (FLANGED, MJ, OR SLIP ON)

47-1 218243 2 COVER RESTRAINING KNURL PIN

48 2000001814 1 STOP PIN, TYPE E GROOVE, 3/8 X 2

CATALOG# Part Number QTY. DESCRIPTION

18-10-3C 281824 2 304SS FLANGE SIDE BOLT, BELOW GROUND

20-1 **** 2 HOSE NOZZLE

20-2 258784 2 HOSE NOZZLE RETAINING RING

20-3 258792 2 HOSE NOZZLE GASKET

21-1 **** 2 HOSE NOZZLE CAP

22 1805 2 HOSE NOZZLE CAP GASKET

25-3 **** 1 PUMPER NOZZLE

25-4 303364 1 PUMPER NOZZLE RETAINER

25-5 195956 1 PUMPER NOZZLE O-RING (#352)

26-1 **** 1 PUMPER CAP 

27 **** 1 PUMPER CAP O-RING OR GASKET 

30-5-1 265543 1 UPPER ROD - OPEN LEFT

265551 1 UPPER ROD - OPEN RIGHT

30-6 **** 1 LOWER ROD

30-51 T 282383 1 CV FIRE HYDRANT BREAKABLE ROD COUPLING 

30-51-1 218219D 1 CV HYDRANT ROD GUIDE

30-51-1A 47155 1 ROD GUIDE SET SCREW

30-51-2A 195235 2 COUPLING COTTER PIN

30-51-2T 305456 2 COUPLING CLEVIS PIN

31 558-9 1 DRIP LEVER

32 47414 3 DRIP LEVER COTTER PIN

33-1 574 3 DRIP LEVER WASHER

Parts numbers marked with **** are to be specified by the customer.
*30-5-1 quantity varies with trench depth

Mueller Canada Ltd.
82 Hooper Rd.
Barrie, ON L4N 8Z9

www.muellercanada.com
Canada: 1.705.719.9965
more-info@muellercanada.com


